
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 06 AUG 2024

R1 06 Aug 2024 | Ffos Las | BJL RACING AMATEUR JOCKEYS’ HANDICAP
Distance: 2816m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,500
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 441307
	 2	 199695
	 3	 821116
	 4	 634233
	 5	 108666
	 6	 423255
	 7	 4776
	 8	 467233
	 9	 070253
	10	 396378

THRONE HALL
SONGO (IRE)
TARITINO (IRE)
BOLDLY (IRE)
ROOST
CHARLES ST
LION WAIT
CUBANA HABANA (FR)
EAGLE ONE
ATALANTA BREEZE

71
71
70.5
70
69.5
69.5
67.5
66
64
64

7
1
10
8
2
5
4
6
3
9

MISS B HAMPSON
MR A CHADWICK
MR E CAGNEY
MR N SANGSTER  2.5 
MR S WALKER
MISS REMIE MORGAN  3 

MRS JO BUCK
MISS J LLEWELLYN  2.5 
CHARLIE BELL  3 

M ALICE TREGONING  2.5 

A WATSON
R G HAWKER
J TICKLE
G BOUGHEY
R BECKETT
F O’BRIEN
B LUND
B J LLEWELLYN
TWISTON-DAVIES
M TREGONING

7
8
4
4
4
5
4
5
6
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
FR
UK
UK

77
77
76
75
74
74
69
66
62
62

	41-�5�-7-4
	28-�9�-3-4
	24-�4�-3-0
	 8-�0�-1-4
	12-�1�-2-1
	24-�2�-13-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-2-3
	30-�2�-11-3
	23-�4�-2-4

$86,227
$51,635
$28,652
$10,985
$11,281
$52,975
$664
$12,746
$27,280
$22,261

	4-�0�-1-1
	6-�2�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-0
	6-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 THRONE HALL Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 7 Total: 41-5-7-4 Prize Money: $86,227
Jockey: Miss B Hampson WT: 71 Good: 20-2-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Appearance J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 23-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/03/24 (135 Days)
Owner: The Real Quiz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Jan24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 9]	 Miss B Hampson	 68.5	 $4	 Andaleep	 2:27.05		  ........ 4¼...................weakened 1f out
1 of 7	 24Mar24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 4	 84	 [	 5]	 Miss B Hampson	 67	 $8	 The Bunt	 2:42.35		  ......... 10.................................easily
3 of 3	 02Apr24	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  H 	 4	 52	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 59	 $*1.6	Torcello	 2:56.94		  ......... 14....... dropped away over 1f out
11 of 12	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 47	 [	 1]	 Hana Macdonald	 57.5	 $51	 Whitcombe Rockstar	 1:38.92		  ...... 14½... behind and struggling final 2f
7 of 8	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 6]	 Hana Macdonald	 59	 $126	Jungle Mac	 1:39.32		  ...... 10¼...................... never a factor

2 SONGO (IRE) Trainer: R G Hawker Barrier: 1 Total: 28-9-3-4 Prize Money: $51,635
Jockey: Mr A Chadwick WT: 71 Good: 14-5-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 8-4-1-2 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Most Improved (IRE) Dam: Sacre fleur (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/22 (740 Days)
Owner: The Songo Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 11Sep22	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 2	 42	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 56.5	 $--	 Going Gone	 3:10.32		  ...... 17¼.................. never dangerous
9 of 9	 29Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 72	 [	  ]	 R Hornby	 63.5	 $5.5	 La Pulga	 3:09.46		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
6 of 6	 09Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 3	 77	 [	 6]	 A Keeley	 57.5	 $15	 Juan Bermudez	 3:33.85		  ........ 1¾................kept on same pace
9 of 9	 27May23	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 --	 [	  ]	 A Keeley	 58	 $7.5	 Bashful Boy	 3:01.14		  ......... 50.......... virtually refused to race
5 of 10	 16Jun23	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 73	 [	10]	 J Crowley	 58.5	 $--	 Crescent Lake	 3:04.04		  ........ 3½................kept on same pace

3 TARITINO (IRE) Trainer: J Tickle Barrier: 10 Total: 24-4-3-0 Prize Money: $28,652
Jockey: Mr E Cagney WT: 70.5 Good: 16-4-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Archange (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/06/24 (51 Days)
Owner: Duckhaven Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 6	 64	 [	 5]	 Mr T Fisher	 59.5	 $8	 Cherryhawk	 2:47.11		  ........ 1½..................kept on one pace
1 of 9	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 6]	 Morgan Cole	 62.5	 $*4	 Cubana Habana	 2:37.94		  ........ 2½................................ran on
1 of 11	 07Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 59	 $*2.2	Myriad	 3:02.18		  ........ 2½.......................unchallenged
1 of 7	 16Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 4]	 Taylor Fisher	 61.5	 $--	 Wilderness	 2:36.88		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
6 of 9	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 6]	 Taylor Fisher	 61.5	 $6	 Cock And Bull	 3:12.89		  ........ 6¾........... weakened final furlong

4 BOLDLY (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-4 Prize Money: $10,985
Jockey: Mr N Sangster (a2.5) WT: 70 Good: 7-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Vanzara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Lxxxiii & Mrs Maria Gil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 17Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $*2.8	Oh So Grand	 2:10.34		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace
4 of 11	 01Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 67	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $6	 Scintillante	 2:34.45		  ........ 3¼..................never going pace
2 of 5	 24Jun24	 THR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 57	 $3.3	 Kitsune Power	 3:03.52		  .......... ½.................... stayed on to go
3 of 11	 01Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 2]	 Grace Mcentee	 61	 $6	 Goblet Of Fire	 2:34.97		  ........... 3..................kept on one pace
3 of 9	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 3	 66	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 56	 $6.5	 Expressionless	 3:01.82		  .......... ¾..................kept on one pace
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5 ROOST Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: $11,281
Jockey: Mr S Walker WT: 69.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Redstart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/23 (347 Days)
Owner: Mr A D G Oldrey & Mr G C Hartigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 26Sep23	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 2	 66	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $5.5	 Motazzen	 3:11.51		  ........ 7½.............no impression final 2f
8 of 14	 20Apr24	 THR	 turf	 2400	  S 	 3	 66	 [	12]	 S De Sousa	 57	 $9.5	 Two Brothers	 2:46.28		  ........ 8½........... weakened final furlong
6 of 6	 05Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 24	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 61	 $7	 Single	 3:04.77		  ...... 20¼................ well beaten final 2f
6 of 8	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 3200	  G 	 3	 58	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 55.5	 $13	 Mountain Road	 3:27.43		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 11	 18Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 5]	 Miss S Brotherton	 68.5	 $11	 Gordon Grey	 2:41.53		  ........ 7¼..... no extra inside final furlong

6 CHARLES ST Trainer: F O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 24-2-13-2 Prize Money: $52,975
Jockey: Miss Remie Morgan (a3.0) WT: 69.5 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Under the rainbow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Cheltenham & South West Racing Clu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 05Jul22	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 60	 $*3.3	Wor Willie	 2:36.70		  ........ 7½.............................. kept on
3 of 4	 21Jul22	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 1]	 S James	 59	 $3.5	 Animato	 2:34.30		  ........... 2................kept on same pace
2 of 6	 15Aug22	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 61	 $*4	 Zhang Fei	 2:29.52		  ........ 2¼...............no match for winner
5 of 6	 01Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 43	 [	  ]	 H Doyle	 63.5	 $5	 Lady Percival	 3:13.94		  ......... 17..................... never involved
5 of 8	 18Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 4	 62	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 62	 $12	 Hedonista	 3:30.58		  ........ 7½.ridden and no impression after

7 LION WAIT Trainer: B Lund Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $664
Jockey: Mrs Jo Buck WT: 67.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: When in doubt J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Tom Malone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 19	 23Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 HCP	 66	 [	17]	 C D Hayes	 61	 $34	 Nostringsattached	 2:11.48		  ........ 3¾........................never nearer
7 of 20	 12Oct23	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 W J Lee	 61	 $5.5	 Milwaukee	 2:45.78		  ........ 7¾...... no impression final furlong
7 of 10	 26Jun24	 WOR	turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 55	 [	  ]	 G Sheehan	 69.5	 $6	 Jumeirah King	 3:50.60		  ...... 33½.............. weakened turning in
6 of 9	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 3]	 Taylor Fisher	 63	 $51	 Calumet	 2:06.35		  ...... 17¾.....................never on terms

8 CUBANA HABANA (FR) Trainer: B J Llewellyn Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-2-3 Prize Money: $12,746
Jockey: Miss J Llewellyn (a2.5) WT: 66 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Maelia (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/05/22 (828 Days)
Owner: Mr Simon James & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 16Jun23	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 55.5	 $15	 Diamond Bay	 3:02.67		  ........ 6¾........... weakened final furlong
7 of 7	 06Aug23	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 4	 2	 [	 7]	 Jordan Williams	 58	 $29	 Alba Longa	 2:47.54		  ...... 32¼...................weakened 2f out
2 of 9	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 J Bradnam	 61	 $--	 Taritino	 2:37.94		  ........ 2½...............stayed on to go 2nd 
3 of 6	 23Jun24	 FFL	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 53	 $9.5	 Shagpyle	 3:33.54		  ........Lnk...............headed close home
3 of 6	 12Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 2]	 J Bradnam	 62.5	 $7	 Walter Hartright	 2:37.66		  ........... 4...... kept on inside final furlong

9 EAGLE ONE Trainer: Twiston-Davies Barrier: 3 Total: 30-2-11-3 Prize Money: $27,280
Jockey: Charlie Bell (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 12-0-6-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Gloryette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-1 Last Win: 13/12/21 (967 Days)
Owner: Twiston-davies Equine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 11Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 2]	 L Keniry	 62	 $26	 Bohemian Breeze	 2:33.52		  ........ 4½..................... never involved
11 of 11	 06Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 31	 [	11]	 L Keniry	 62	 $15	 English Spirit	 1:51.87		  ......... 13.............. gradually weakened
2 of 11	 21Dec23	 STH	 awt	 2200	  G 	 6	 61	 [	11]	 L Keniry	 62	 $4.5	 Sense Of Worth	 2:25.76		  ........ 2¼...............stayed on one pace
5 of 10	 23Jan24	 STH	 awt	 2800	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 1]	 L Keniry	 62.5	 $9.5	 King Viktor	 3:09.03		  ........... 7....... weakened final 100 yards
3 of 7	 10Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 2]	 L Keniry	 64.5	 $13	 Warmonger	 3:37.32		  ........ 3½................kept on same pace

10 ATALANTA BREEZE Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 9 Total: 23-4-2-4 Prize Money: $22,261
Jockey: Miss Alice Tregoning (a2.5) WT: 64 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Champs Elysees Dam: Craighall J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 24/08/20 (1443 Days)
Owner: Miss S Sharp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 13Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 64	 $15	 Kyle Of Lochalsh	 2:57.86		  ........... 9.........................no progress
6 of 6	 03Aug23	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 11	 [	 3]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $17	 Sweet Fantasy	 2:42.90		  ...... 26¾............................. tailed off
3 of 10	 21May24	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 6]	 D Costello	 61	 $11	 Absolute Queen	 2:33.05		  ........ 5¼......... stayed on towards finish
7 of 7	 14Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 37	 [	 2]	 J Haynes	 56.5	 $15	 Miller Spirit	 3:12.02		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 12	 25Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 4]	 Miss A Tregoning	 63.5	 $17	 Flatley	 2:08.41		  ........ 8¼.....................never a danger
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 06 AUG 2024

R2 06 Aug 2024 | Ffos Las | WELSH COTTAGE CAKES EBF MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1481m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,650
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 32
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 9
	 5	 0
	 6	
	 7	 00
	 8	 90
	 9	
	10	 0
	11	
	12	
	13	

BOLD IMPACT (IRE)
BOUBYAN (IRE)
DRIFTSPIN (IRE)
FERNANDO
HAWAII FIVE O
MISTY MEMORIES (IRE)
OLDBURY LAD (IRE)
RESPIRO SOLITARIO
SEVEN SYMPHONIES
SOFIAN (IRE)
STARK WARNING
TAWNY PORTER
PRIVATE ISLAND

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58

5
13
3
12
2
6
9
4
7
11
8
10
1

ROSSA RYAN
H DOYLE
K SHOEMARK
R COAKLEY
T WHELAN
F MARSH
E GREATREX
L EDMUNDS
K STOTT
GINA MANGAN  1.5 
R HORNBY
D PROBERT
J GILLIGAN

R BECKETT
A BALDING
DR R NEWLAND & J INSOLE
E WALKER
HARRY CHARLTON
R HUGHES
G HARRIS
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
OLLIE SANGSTER
MRS N EVANS
R BECKETT
P EVANS
SIR M PRESCOTT

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$4,263
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BOLD IMPACT (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,263
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Motheeba (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clipper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 19May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $--	 Ancient Truth	 1:12.40		  ........ 3¼..................never going pace 
2 of 12	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 87	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $*1.6	Aparajeo	 1:12.59		  .......... ½.............. went 2nd final stride

2 BOUBYAN (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Double fantasy (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Imad Alsagar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 DRIFTSPIN (IRE) Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Askania nova (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Commercium

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 FERNANDO Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Nina bailarina J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Brightwalton Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 13Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $--	 Royal Playwright	 1:27.61		  ...... 11¾..........................soon faded
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5 HAWAII FIVE O Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Beach belle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul Inglett, Beckhampton & A Bengough

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 13Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 53	 [	 6]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $--	 Royal Playwright	 1:27.61		  ...... 17¼............ weakened over 1f out

6 MISTY MEMORIES (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Adoring (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bernardine and Sean Mulryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 OLDBURY LAD (IRE) Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Bungee jump (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Foxhills Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 45	 [	10]	 D Keenan	 58	 $101	Caburn	 1:14.19		  ...... 15¼...................weakened 2f out
12 of 15	 17Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $151	Jr Climbs	 1:10.01		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out

8 RESPIRO SOLITARIO Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Salutare (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Muir Racing Partnership - York

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 43	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 59	 $--	 Anno Domini	 1:30.96		  ...... 18¾.....................never on terms
10 of 13	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 2]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $81	 Ruling Court	 1:31.00		  ......... 14...weakened inside final furlong

9 SEVEN SYMPHONIES Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Stott WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Music lesson J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John C Oxley & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 SOFIAN (IRE) Trainer: Mrs N Evans Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Gina Mangan (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Cotton camera (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sas Logistics Contracts Ltd Nikki Evan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 17Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 61	 [	13]	 Gina Mangan	 58	 $126	Jr Climbs	 1:10.01		  ........ 9¼.....................never on terms
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11 STARK WARNING Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Volition (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 TAWNY PORTER Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Mylington light J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P D Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 PRIVATE ISLAND Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Gilligan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Red box J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 06 Aug 2024 | Ffos Las | CHRISTINE BIELBY MEMORIAL / EBF RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,300
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 367255
	 2	 43638
	 3	 88
	 4	 23
	 5	 337444

CALL TIME (IRE)
CENTURION DREAM (IRE)
CLASSY HOPES (IRE)
FINE INTERVIEW (FR)
JOHNNY JOHNSON

60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5

1
4
5
3
2

D PROBERT
F MARSH
DAVID EGAN
ROSSA RYAN
R COAKLEY

J S MOORE
R HUGHES
J BUTLER
H AL JEHANI
B MILLMAN

3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
UK

67
75
--
--
59

	 7-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	12-�0�-2-3

$4,103
$2,176
$0
$4,031
$9,187

	6-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5

1 CALL TIME (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,103
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Broken time (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The 19th Hole Syndicate & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 05Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 57	 [	 6]	 L Keniry	 59	 $34	 Palmar Bay	 1:18.49		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong
7 of 11	 22Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 3]	 L Keniry	 59	 $51	 South Shore	 1:12.37		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 8	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 L Keniry	 61.5	 $11	 Revenue	 1:12.57		  ........ 1¼...................not reach winner
5 of 12	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 3]	 L Keniry	 61	 $15	 Stanley Spencer	 1:12.77		  ........ 2¾...........plugged on same pace 
5 of 6	 12Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 6]	 Shariq Mohd	 59	 $8	 Miss Information	 1:22.42		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong

2 CENTURION DREAM (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,176
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Syann (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Centurion Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 18May23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 8]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $15	 Flag Of St George	 1:13.16		  ........ 4½.........................kept on well 
3 of 10	 18Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 59	 $8.5	 Watcha Matey	 1:27.75		  ........... 1.............................. did well 
6 of 8	 27Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 48	 [	 9]	 F Marsh	 59.5	 $5.5	 Remaadd	 1:44.47		  ...... 10¼.... well beaten from over 1f out
3 of 6	 16Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 62.5	 $3.8	 Mister Daydream	 1:42.90		  .......... ½...... kept on inside final furlong
8 of 8	 28Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 20	 [	 3]	 F Marsh	 57.5	 $15	 Stormy Waves	 1:37.73		  ...... 19¼.....................soon lost touch

3 CLASSY HOPES (IRE) Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Keska J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Adnan Bahbahani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 14Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 38	 [	 5]	 Dylan Hogan	 60.5	 $9	 Caelan	 1:28.97		  ...... 11¼............. weakened soon after
8 of 8	 28Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 59	 $51	 Ten Pounds	 1:27.43		  ...... 45½............................. tailed off

4 FINE INTERVIEW (FR) Trainer: H Al Jehani Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,031
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Hypatia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 19Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 59	 $17	 Son Of Man	 1:14.75		  ........ 1¾......................no impression 
3 of 11	 17Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $--	 Shamrock Bay	 1:26.24		  ........ 1¼............................. no extra
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5 JOHNNY JOHNSON Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-2-3 Prize Money: $9,187
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-2
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Military madame (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Tom Chadney’s Flatmates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 06May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 6]	 R Coakley	 59.5	 $5.5	 Charlie Mason	 1:16.18		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 10	 25May24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 9]	 W Carson	 59	 $--	 Test Of Love	 1:28.17		  ...... 11¼.weakened quickly final furlong
4 of 9	 16Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 8]	 Jack Enright	 60	 $6.5	 Tres Chic	 1:30.33		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
4 of 5	 10Jul24	 FFL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $3.5	 Horse Whisperer	 0:58.54		  ........... 3..........never near to challenge
4 of 8	 27Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 9]	 R Coakley	 61	 $6	 Fai Fai	 1:14.39		  ........... 2................kept on same pace


